January

A A W W W

4/5
1

14-16
18-19
19
25/26
25

February
1/2

2

6

6

8/9

8/9

12
1-14
16
15/16
17/18
21/22
22/23

2025
GOLF OTAGO
WOMEN'’S CALENDAR

St Clair Open Otatara Cup

Naseby Annual Tournament

11th Annual Scramble

New Year Mixed Tournament

New Year Men’s & Women’s Stableford
East Otago Classic

Owaka Lions Tournament - Mixed
North Island U19 Championships
Legends Tournament

Hawea Open

Otago Stroke Play Championship (Womens Masters Trial)
Clinton Lions Open - Mixed

Canterbury Stroke Play
Women’s Masters Trial
Waitangi Day Open Mixed 4BBB
Waitoa Park Mixed Tournament
3 — Course Trilogy

O’Malley Classic

Eagles Halberg Tournament
Clinton Ladies 4BBB

New Zealand Senior Women’s Matchplay Championships
Middlemarch 27 Hole Team
inGolf Two-Course Challenge
Queenstown Women'’s Classic
Dunstan Classic

Dunedin Stroke Play

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH

GOLFNZ

KOROWHA AOTEAROA

St Clair
Naseby
Alexandra
Wanaka
Omarama
Ardleigh [ Waikouaiti
Owaka
Taupo GC
Cromwell
Hawea
Otago GC
Clinton

Christchurch GC
Cromwell/Alex TBC
Toko

Waitoa Park

Alex [ Dunstan /| Oamakau

Balclutha

Toko

Clinton
Invercargill GC
Middlemarch
Toko/Lawrance
Queenstown
Dunstan

St Clair



19-20
23
23
26/27

April

TBC
15-17
16
17
25
25
27
28
30

Beaver Cup
Doris McHutcheson Womens Open 18 and 9

Women’s Masters Trial

Eagles Intercollegiate

Toko Women’s Open Tournament
Cromwell Harvest Tournament

St Clair Weekend Open

Tapanui Women’s Tournament
Lower Waitaki 9 Hole

Hire Pool Charity Classic

Otago Age Group Championship
Gladifeild Mixed Open

9 Hole Fun Tournament

St Patricks Day Open Tournament
Triples Tournament

Clinton Mixed Tournament

South Otago v Central Otago
Arrowtown Autumn Classic

New Zealand Stroke Play
Chisholm Links Women’s Tournament
Roxburgh 9 Hole Tournament

Golf Otago AGM & Sub Association Challenge Trophies

Central Otago AGM

New Zealand Women’s Masters
South Otago Championship

Waitoa Park 2BBB

Mt Michael

South Island Under 19 Championships
Omakau 0 - 23.4

Omakau 23.5 - 54

Milton Lions Anzac Open Mixed Tournament
ANZAC Cup Mixed Foursomes

Island Park ANZAC Tournament
National District Teams Final

Kurow Women’s Open

Tareri Lakes
Otago GC

Cromwell/Alex TBC
Central TBC
Toko
Cromwell

St Clair
Tapanui
Lower Waitaki
Wanaka
Central TBC
Gladfield
Belleknowes
Balclutha
North Otago
Clinton
Tapanui
Arrowtown

Paraparaumu
Chisholm Links
Roxburgh GC
Clinton

TBC

Ashburton GC
Clinton

Waitoa Park
Alex, Cromm, Arr, QT, Wan
Canterbury TBC
Omakau
Omakau

Toko

Taieri Lakes
Island Park
Alexandra
Kurow



July
27

August
7/8
10

17

21

22

23

24
24/25
27-29
28

September

—_

oo N b WN

13-14

Wanaka 9 Hole Tourament

Wanaka 18 Hole Tournament

Otago Country vs Southland Country
Island Park Womens Open

Omakau 9 Hole Tournament
Tokarahi Ladies Tournament
Alexandra 0-40.4

Tapanui Mid-week Tournament
Logan Brae Mixed Tournament

Kings Birthday 4BBB — SO Mixed Foursomes
King And Queens Cup

Lower Waitaki Teams Tournament

Mixed Mid-Week Tournament

Chisholm Links Weekend Tournament

Cromwell Winter Fun Tournament
St Clair 4BBB

Coastal v Central

C.O. Foursomes

Roxburgh 4BBB Mixed Tournament
Roxburgh 36 Holes

Blue Mountain Cup

New Zealand Secondary Schools
New Zealand U 19 Championships
Cromwell Ladies 9 hole tournament

Wanaka Stableford o0 - 33.5

Wanaka 4BBB 0 - 33.5

Wanaka 36 Hole Championship 0 -33.5
Tarras Tournament

Otago Weekend Women Open 18 and 9 hole
C.0 9 Hole Tournament/ Alexandra 9 hole
2BBB North Otago

Southland Matchplay

Wanaka
Wanaka
Southland TBC
Island Park
Omakau
Tokarahi
Alexandra
Tapanui
Patearoa

Clinton

St Clair

Lower Waitaki
Heriot

Chisholm Links

Cromwell

St Clair

Central
Maniototo
Roxburgh
Roxburgh
Tapanui
Wellington TBC
Wellington TBC
Cromwell

Wanaka
Wanaka
Wanaka
Tarras

Otago GC
Alexandra
North Otago
Invercargill GC



13
14
15
21

26

October

5

5

9

12

13
18-19
18/19
18-19
23-26
25-27
29-2
30

November

vi w NN =

7/8
16
20
22

22-23

December
2-6

6/7

6

13

20

26

28

29

Round Table Mixed Tournament
C.0. Pennant Final

Waitoa Park Tournament
Salisbury Cup Otago v Southland
C.0 Women’s Championship

Oceanview Cup Men’s & Women’s 18 Hole Tournament
Lakes District & CO Veterans 0 - 40.4

Arrowtown 9 Hole Tournament

Otago Pennant Finals

Twelve Oaks 9 Hole

Spring Mixed Tournament

Lower Waitaki 4BBB tournament

South Island Interprovincial

Charles Tour Event

Otago Matchplay Championships - Women & Men
NZ Amateur

Chisholm Links Women’s Tournament

Men and Ladies Tournament

Heriot 27 Hole Mixed Tournament

Taieri Ladies Tournament

Dunstan 9 Hole

Queenstown 0-40.4

Alexandra Sunshine Classic

Golf Otago Champions of Champions/ NZ Rosebowl
Waikouaiti 4BBB Open

Maniototo Cockesses SLG Classic

47" Skyline Charity Classic

NZ Women'’s Interprovincial Tournament
Balclutha Guthrie Bowron Two-Day Tournament
Mixed Open Tournament

North Otago Christmas Tournament

Lower Waitaki Christmas Tournament

Boxing Day Open Mixed Tournament
Sponsored 4BBB Mixed Open Tournament
Otematata Mixed Tournament

Balclutha
TBC

Waitoa Park
Balclutha
Alexandra

Kaitangata
Arrowtown
Arrowtown
Metro TBC
Twelve Oaks
North Otago
Lower Waitaki
TBC

New Plymouth
Otago
Invercargill GC
Chisholm Links

Kurow
Heriot

Taieri Lakes
Dunstan
Queenstown
Alexandra
Metro TBC
Waikouaiti
Maniototo
Queenstown

TBC

Balclutha GC
Waikouaiti
North Otago
Lower Waitaki
Clinton
Roxburgh
Otematata



Statutory Holidays:

Waitangi Day 6th February, Good Friday 18th April, Easter Monday 21st April, Anzac Day 25th April;
Otago Anniversary 24th March.

King’s Birthday 2" June,

Labour Day 27th October;

School Holidays: 12" April - 27" April. 28" June —13" July. 20th September - 5" October.
Daylight Saving Time: Ends Sunday 6" April 2025 — Commences Sunday 28" September 2025



