

– IN PARTNERSHIP WITH –



2025 GOLF OTAGO WOMEN'S CALENDAR

January

3	St Clair Open Otatara Cup	St Clair
3	Naseby Annual Tournament	Naseby
3	11th Annual Scramble	Alexandra
4	New Year Mixed Tournament	Wanaka
4	New Year Men's & Women's Stableford	Omarama
4/5	East Otago Classic	Ardleigh / Waikouaiti
11	Owaka Lions Tournament - Mixed	Owaka
14-16	North Island U19 Championships	Taupo GC
18-19	Legends Tournament	Cromwell
19	Hawea Open	Hawea
25/26	Otago Stroke Play Championship (Womens Masters Trial)	Otago GC
25	Clinton Lions Open - Mixed	Clinton

February

1/2	Canterbury Stroke Play	Christchurch GC
2	Women's Masters Trial	Cromwell/Alex TBC
6	Waitangi Day Open Mixed 4BBB	Toko
6	Waitoa Park Mixed Tournament	Waitoa Park
8/9	3 – Course Trilogy	Alex / Dunstan / Oamakau
8/9	O'Malley Classic	Balclutha
9	Eagles Halberg Tournament	Toko
12	Clinton Ladies 4BBB	Clinton
11-14	New Zealand Senior Women's Matchplay Championships	Invercargill GC
16	Middlemarch 27 Hole Team	Middlemarch
15/16	inGolf Two-Course Challenge	Toko/Lawrance
17/18	Queenstown Women's Classic	Queenstown
21/22	Dunstan Classic	Dunstan
22/23	Dunedin Stroke Play	St Clair

23	Beaver Cup
28	Doris McHutcheson Womens Open 18 and 9

March

2	Women's Masters Trial	Cromwell/Alex TBC
3	Eagles Intercollegiate	Central TBC
6	Toko Women's Open Tournament	Toko
6	Cromwell Harvest Tournament	Cromwell
9	St Clair Weekend Open	St Clair
12	Tapanui Women's Tournament	Tapanui
13	Lower Waitaki 9 Hole	Lower Waitaki
14-16	Hire Pool Charity Classic	Wanaka
16	Otago Age Group Championship	Central TBC
16	Gladifeild Mixed Open	Gladfield
16	9 Hole Fun Tournament	Belleknowes
17	St Patricks Day Open Tournament	Balclutha
19-20	Triples Tournament	North Otago
23	Clinton Mixed Tournament	Clinton
23	South Otago v Central Otago	Tapanui
26/27	Arrowtown Autumn Classic	Arrowtown

Tareri Lakes Otago GC

April

3-6	New Zealand Stroke Play	Paraparaumu
3	Chisholm Links Women's Tournament	Chisholm Links
3	Roxburgh 9 Hole Tournament	Roxburgh GC
5	Golf Otago AGM & Sub Association Challenge Trophies	Clinton
9	Central Otago AGM	TBC
11-13	New Zealand Women's Masters	Ashburton GC
13	South Otago Championship	Clinton
14	Waitoa Park 2BBB	Waitoa Park
TBC	Mt Michael	Alex, Cromm, Arr, QT, Wan
15-17	South Island Under 19 Championships	Canterbury TBC
16	Omakau 0 – 23.4	Omakau
17	Omakau 23.5 – 54	Omakau
25	Milton Lions Anzac Open Mixed Tournament	Toko
25	ANZAC Cup Mixed Foursomes	Taieri Lakes
27	Island Park ANZAC Tournament	Island Park
28	National District Teams Final	Alexandra
30	Kurow Women's Open	Kurow

May		
1	Wanaka 9 Hole Tourament	Wanaka
2	Wanaka 18 Hole Tournament	Wanaka
4	Otago Country vs Southland Country	Southland TBC
5	Island Park Womens Open	Island Park
7	Omakau 9 Hole Tournament	Omakau
8	Tokarahi Ladies Tournament	Tokarahi
9	Alexandra o-40.4	Alexandra
14	Tapanui Mid-week Tournament	Tapanui
25	Logan Brae Mixed Tournament	Patearoa
June		
2	Kings Birthday 4BBB – SO Mixed Foursomes	Clinton
2	King And Queens Cup	St Clair
12	Lower Waitaki Teams Tournament	Lower Waitaki
18	Mixed Mid-Week Tournament	Heriot
10		
July		
27	Chisholm Links Weekend Tournament	Chisholm Links
August		
7/8	Cromwell Winter Fun Tournament	Cromwell
770 10	St Clair 4BBB	St Clair
17	Coastal v Central	Central
21	C.O. Foursomes	Maniototo
22	Roxburgh 4BBB Mixed Tournament	Roxburgh
23	Roxburgh 36 Holes	Roxburgh
24	Blue Mountain Cup	Tapanui
24/25	New Zealand Secondary Schools	Wellington TBC
27-29	New Zealand U 19 Championships	Wellington TBC
28	Cromwell Ladies 9 hole tournament	Cromwell
September		
1	Wanaka Stableford 0 – 33.5	Wanaka
2	Wanaka 4BBB 0 – 33.5	Wanaka
3	Wanaka 36 Hole Championship 0 – 33.5	Wanaka
4	Tarras Tournament	Tarras
7	Otago Weekend Women Open 18 and 9 hole	Otago GC
0		A.I

- 8 C.O 9 Hole Tournament/ Alexandra 9 hole 2BBB North Otago 10
- Southland Matchplay 13-14

Alexandra North Otago Invercargill GC

13	Round Table Mixed Tournament	Balclutha
14	C.O. Pennant Final	ТВС
15	Waitoa Park Tournament	Waitoa Park
21	Salisbury Cup Otago v Southland	Balclutha
26	C.O Women's Championship	Alexandra

October

5	Oceanview Cup Men's & Women's 18 Hole Tournament	Kaitangata
5	Lakes District & CO Veterans 0 – 40.4	Arrowtown
9	Arrowtown 9 Hole Tournament	Arrowtown
12	Otago Pennant Finals	Metro TBC
13	Twelve Oaks 9 Hole	Twelve Oaks
18-19	Spring Mixed Tournament	North Otago
18/19	Lower Waitaki 4BBB tournament	Lower Waitaki
18-19	South Island Interprovincial	ТВС
23-26	Charles Tour Event	New Plymouth
25-27	Otago Matchplay Championships – Women & Men	Otago
29-2	NZ Amateur	Invercargill GC
30	Chisholm Links Women's Tournament	Chisholm Links

November

1	Men and Ladies Tournament	Kurow
2	Heriot 27 Hole Mixed Tournament	Heriot
2	Taieri Ladies Tournament	Taieri Lakes
3	Dunstan 9 Hole	Dunstan
5	Queenstown 0–40.4	Queenstown
7/8	Alexandra Sunshine Classic	Alexandra
16	Golf Otago Champions of Champions/ NZ Rosebowl	Metro TBC
20	Waikouaiti 4BBB Open	Waikouaiti
22	Maniototo Cockesses SLG Classic	Maniototo
22-23	47 th Skyline Charity Classic	Queenstown

December

2-6	NZ Women's Interprovincial Tournament
6/7	Balclutha Guthrie Bowron Two-Day Tournament
6	Mixed Open Tournament
13	North Otago Christmas Tournament
20	Lower Waitaki Christmas Tournament
26	Boxing Day Open Mixed Tournament
28	Sponsored 4BBB Mixed Open Tournament
29	Otematata Mixed Tournament

TBC

Balclutha GC Waikouaiti North Otago Lower Waitaki Clinton Roxburgh Otematata

Statutory Holidays:

Waitangi Day 6th February, Good Friday 18th April, Easter Monday 21st April, Anzac Day 25th April; Otago Anniversary 24th March.

King's Birthday 2nd June,

Labour Day 27th October;

School Holidays: 12th April – 27th April. 28th June –13th July. 20th September – 5th October.

Daylight Saving Time: Ends Sunday 6th April 2025 – Commences Sunday 28th September 2025